



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED: 03/31/2020

PROJECT: Virginia - Daisy Bikeway - Phase 1A

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Knife River Corporation - Northwest

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	ENGINEER'S EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	Knife River Corporation - Northwest		Eugene Sand and Gravel		Wildish Construction Company		Brown Contracting, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 49,703.71	\$ 49,703.71	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Erosion Control	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Concrete Washout Facility	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Inlet Protection	EA	32	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	Mainline Video Inspection	LF	142	\$ 3.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 816.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,260.00
8	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	CY	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
9	10-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	142	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 16,472.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00
10	Connect New Pipe to Existing Manhole	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Connect New Pipe to Existing Pipe	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Install New Curb Inlet, Type 2 1/2 A	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	Install New Catch Basin, Type 2 1/2 A, w/ Steel Bike Proof Grates	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
14	24-inch Vegetated Stormwater Planter Overflow Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
15	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 83,600.00
16	Adjusting Catch Basins and Inlets	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
17	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout Lids and Similar Structures	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
18	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	SY	965	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,272.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,478.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,685.00
19	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, Taper 0 - 2 Inches Deep	SY	6,600	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,000.00
20	Level 2, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	TON	1,650	\$ 90.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 136,950.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 146,850.00
21	16-inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	SY	980	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,900.00
22	Plain Concrete Pavement, Undowelled, 9 Inches Thick	SY	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 56,800.00
23	Concrete Curb	LF	185	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,770.00
24	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	11,600	\$ 17.50	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 116,000.00
25	Concrete ADA Ramps	SF	6,434	\$ 25.00	\$ 160,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 205,888.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 225,190.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 212,322.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 167,284.00
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	519	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,545.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 29,583.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 25,431.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 44,634.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 41,001.00
27	6-inch Concrete Residential Driveway Apron	SF	387	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,353.00
28	Vegetated Stormwater Planter (STA 69+90)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
29	Tree Well	Each	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 45,320.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
30	Raised Crosswalk	Each	3	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
31	Speed Cushion	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
32	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00
33	Concrete Traffic Median in ACP Section	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00
34	Concrete Traffic Median in PCCP Section	LF	180	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00
35	8-inch Concrete Commercial Driveway Apron - Reinforced	SF	700	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00
36	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1 Markers	EA	106	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 583.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 742.00
37	4-inch Yellow Paint Stripe	LF	1,540	\$ 0.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 770.00
38	8-inch White Paint Stripe	LF	7,220	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,610.00
39	Pavement Legend Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EA	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
41	Pavement Legend Type B-HS: Shared Lane Stencil	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,270.00
41	Pavement Bar Type B: White 12 Inch	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	ENGINEER'S EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	Knife River Corporation - Northwest		Eugene Sand and Gravel		Wildish Construction Company		Brown Contracting, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
42	Pavement Bar Type B-HS: White 24 Inch	SF	220	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00
43	Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign Assemblies	EA	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,030.00
44	Install Sign Support	EA	27	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,850.00
45	Signs, Type IX Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	Landscape Strip Topsoil and Seeding	SF	790	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,567.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,950.00
47	Street Trees	EA	47	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
48	Stormwater Facility Blended Topsoil	CY	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	Vegetated Stormwater Planter Plantings	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
50	Tree Well Topsoil and Plantings	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL					\$ 1,314,278.00		\$ 1,137,113.71		\$ 1,153,719.00		\$ 1,282,267.25		\$ 1,374,675.00
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate								-13.48%		-12.22%		-2.44%	4.60%